APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CARMEL CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330144

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15041

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BAGBAHARA P.O. MAHASUMUND DIST CHATTISGARH,

MAHASAMUND, CHATTISGARH - 493449

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ARPITA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MAB.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 15041@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9702027545

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyhe://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/AFFILIATION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIESOF https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/SOCIETY %20REGISTRATION. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pyhq.//carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/RTE % 20AFFILIATION. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 1746489600.pd

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/FIRE%20SAFETY %202024-25.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/DEO%20CERTIFICATE-1746489600.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/Water%20Report.pdf




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/FEE%20STRUCTURE. pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/ACADEMIC_CALENDAR pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/SMC.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/LAST%203%20YEARS%20RESULT.pdf
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ARPITA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 10
TGT 20
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SPECIAL EDUCATOR IS TO BE RECRUITED SOON AS PER CBSE
GUIDELINE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SR CECIL

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 77 72 93.51 A REMARKABLE ACHIEVEMENT

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1

2024

45

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

42

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

KLARA TOPPO

SANGEETA SAHU

MANISHA MARTIN

SONIYA CHAWLA

SADHANA AGRAWAL

KUSUM MINJ

REENA RAJPUT

SAVITA PANDEY

DIBYARANJAN SAHU

UMESH KUMAR DEWANGAN

RAMESH KUMAR DEWANGAN

VINAY SURYVANSHI

CHANDRAWALI CHANDRAKAR

SISTER FIONA

SAKSHI GUPTA

SUSHIL JAISWAL

SISILI RAIKA

DIFINAV.J.

PRAKASH CHAND GILCHRIST

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

93.33 SATISFACTORY

14163
30 & 48

6 & 56

YES
12
12

https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in

MSC
M.A.
M.COM
B.A.
M.A.
B.COM
B.COM
B.A.
M.A.
BCA
B.E.
M.A.
M.A.
M.SC.
MSC
M.COM
BA

B.COM



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

DEVHUTI YADAW

ARPITA

AMIT THAKUR

VANDANA DEWANGAN

MANDEEP KAUR CHHABRA

RITU DEWANGAN

TARUN RAO

ANUPREET KAUR SALUJA

PONNI SEBASTIAN

ASEEMA TOPPO

PRATIMA KUJUR

NEHA SINGH

PRASHANT SONA

ARTI SHRIVASTAVA

RAJASHREE BEHERA

DEEPSHIKHA SHARMA

NIRMALA SUJATA BARWA

PREETI SAHU

TRIPTI THAKUR

PARUL SHRIVASTAVA

SHUBHAM KUMAR SAHU

VARSHA PAUL

NILESH SHARMA

POONAM YADAV

HARSHA SAHU

POOJA JAISAWAL

MADHU NAYAK

NIRMALA SAHU

DIVYA DAVID

ARATI

SR CECIL

METTY

HARSHIKA GANDECHA

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PET

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

ROSE MARY KARUKAPARAMBIL GEORGE = TGT

MA

MA

B.COM

MA

BA

BA

BCA

B.COM

M.A.

MA

BA

B.COM.

MA

M.SC.

MA

B.SC.

BA

M.SC.

BSC

BA

MSC

M.COM

MSC

MA

MA

BSC

BA

BA

MA

MA

MA

B.COM

B.COM

BA



