APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CARMEL CONVENT SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330144	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15041	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BAGBAHARA P.O. MAHASUMUND DIST CHATTISGARH, MAHASAMUND, CHATTISGARH - 493449	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ARPITA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	15041@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9702027545	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/AFFILIATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/RTE%20AFFILIATION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE-1746489600.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/FIRE%20SAFETY%202024-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/DEO%20CERTIFICATE-1746489600.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/Water%20Report.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in/uploads/gallery/media/LAST%203%20YEARS%20RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	ARPITA	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52	
	PGT	10	
	TGT	20	
	PRT	17	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR IS TO BE RECRUITED SOON AS PER CBSE GUIDELINE	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SR CECIL	

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	77	72	93.51	A REMARKABLE ACHIEVEMENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	PASSED	PERCENTAGE	

		STUDENTS			
1	2024	45	42	93.33	SATISFACTORY

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14163	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 48	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://carmelconventschoolbgbr.in	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KLARA TOPPO	TGT	M. A.
2	SANGEETA SAHU	PGT	MSC
3	MANISHA MARTIN	PGT	M.A.
4	SONIYA CHAWLA	PGT	M.COM
5	SADHANA AGRAWAL	PRT	B.A.
6	KUSUM MINJ	NTT	M.A.
7	REENA RAJPUT	PRT	B.COM
8	SAVITA PANDEY	PRT	B.COM
9	DIBYARANJAN SAHU	PRT	B.A.
10	UMESH KUMAR DEWANGAN	TGT	M.A.
11	RAMESH KUMAR DEWANGAN	TGT	BCA
12	VINAY SURYVANSHI	TGT	B.E.
13	CHANDRAWALI CHANDRAKAR	PGT	M.A.
14	SISTER FIONA	PGT	M.A.
15	SAKSHI GUPTA	PRT	M.SC.
16	SUSHIL JAISWAL	PGT	MSC
17	SISILI RAIKA	TGT	M.COM
18	DIFINA V.J.	PRT	ВА
19	PRAKASH CHAND GILCHRIST	PRT	B.COM

20	DEVHUTI YADAW	TGT	MA
21	ARPITA	PRINCIPAL	MA
22	AMIT THAKUR	PET	B.COM
23	VANDANA DEWANGAN	PET	MA
24	MANDEEP KAUR CHHABRA	PRT	ВА
25	RITU DEWANGAN	PRT	ВА
26	TARUN RAO	TGT	BCA
27	ANUPREET KAUR SALUJA	PRT	B.COM
28	PONNI SEBASTIAN	TGT	M.A.
29	ASEEMA TOPPO	TGT	MA
30	PRATIMA KUJUR	NTT	ВА
31	NEHA SINGH	PRT	B.COM.
32	PRASHANT SONA	TGT	MA
33	ARTI SHRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC.
34	RAJASHREE BEHERA	TGT	MA
35	DEEPSHIKHA SHARMA	TGT	B.SC.
36	NIRMALA SUJATA BARWA	TGT	ВА
37	PREETI SAHU	PGT	M.SC.
38	TRIPTI THAKUR	TGT	BSC
39	PARUL SHRIVASTAVA	OTHER	ВА
40	SHUBHAM KUMAR SAHU	PGT	MSC
41	VARSHA PAUL	PGT	M.COM
42	NILESH SHARMA	TGT	MSC
43	POONAM YADAV	TGT	MA
44	HARSHA SAHU	NTT	MA
45	POOJA JAISAWAL	TGT	BSC
46	MADHU NAYAK	NTT	ВА
47	NIRMALA SAHU	NTT	ВА
48	DIVYA DAVID	TGT	MA
49	ARATI	TGT	MA
50	SR CECIL	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
51	METTY	OTHER	B.COM
52	HARSHIKA GANDECHA	PRT	B.COM
53	ROSE MARY KARUKAPARAMBIL GEORGE	TGT	ВА